
Capacity numbers are based on resident students within the boundary. They do not include boundary exceptions 
due to the year to year nature of the exceptions.
 
For the purpose of boundary exception, schools with a capacity of less than 90% are considered open enrollment 
schools.

Permanent Capacity: Capacity at time of school building
Current Capacity: Capacity with portables
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100 BATES 689 775 89% 5 900 743 96% 783 101% 805 104%
105 BURCH CREEK 560 850 66% - 850 529 62% 538 63% 523 62%
109 COUNTRY VIEW 547 850 64% - 850 562 66% 561 66% 550 65%
110 H GUY CHILD 363 550 66% 3 625 403 73% 400 73% 406 74%
111 GREEN ACRES 521 925 56% - 925 597 65% 630 68% 675 73%
112 HOOPER 605 750 81% - 750 506 67% 487 65% 465 62%
113 FARR WEST 755 800 94% 1 825 746 93% 731 91% 739 92%
114 KANESVILLE 993 875 113% 6 1025 680 78% 704 80% 754 86%
115 FREEDOM 785 825 95% - 825 520 63% 531 64% 540 65%
116 LAKEVIEW 412 575 72% 2 625 485 84% 494 86% 503 87%
120 LOMOND VIEW 431 600 72% 1 625 431 72% 432 72% 424 71%
121 MAJESTIC 748 750 100% 2 800 584 78% 601 80% 599 80%
123 MIDLAND 457 800 57% - 800 484 61% 494 62% 506 63%
124 MUNICIPAL 325 425 76% - 425 342 80% 341 80% 338 80%
128 NORTH OGDEN 554 800 69% - 800 549 69% 584 73% 613 77%
132 NORTH PARK 444 850 52% - 850 594 70% 664 78% 725 85%
138 PIONEER 414 525 79% 3 600 415 79% 400 76% 401 76%
140 PLAIN CITY 603 875 69% - 875 638 73% 619 71% 626 72%
141 SILVER RIDGE 567 875 65% - 875 614 70% 642 73% 661 76%
142 ORCHARD SPRINGS 432 875 49% - 875 529 60% 514 59% 518 59%
143 NEW ELEMENTARY - 700 - - 700 491 70% 502 72% 514 73%
144 RIVERDALE 406 525 77% 3 650 455 87% 483 92% 510 97%
148 ROOSEVELT 470 650 72% 3 725 494 76% 493 76% 480 74%
152 ROY 459 800 57% - 800 441 55% 435 54% 419 52%
154 UINTAH 631 925 68% - 925 577 62% 570 62% 567 61%
156 VALLEY 596 800 75% - 800 602 75% 609 76% 609 76%
158 VALLEY VIEW 320 525 61% 5 650 366 70% 365 70% 360 69%
160 WASHINGTON TERRACE 487 650 75% 4 750 492 76% 499 77% 503 77%
162 WEST HAVEN 526 875 60% - 875 713 81% 726 83% 778 89%
164 WEST WEBER 572 800 72% - 800 662 83% 728 91% 820 103%

-
MOUNTAIN VIEW JR - 1200 - - 1200 670 56% 638 53% 656 55%
NORTH OGDEN JR 890 1050 85% 1 1075 807 77% 781 74% 756 72%
ORION JR 1000 960 104% 5 1085 915 95% 904 94% 874 91%
ROCKY MOUNTAIN JR 1128 1152 98% 3 1227 725 63% 683 59% 674 59%
ROY JR 979 1200 82% - 1200 934 78% 911 76% 870 73%
SANDRIDGE JR 824 936 88% 1 961 753 80% 710 76% 670 72%
SNOWCREST JR 284 480 59% - 480 269 56% 259 54% 261 54%
SOUTH OGDEN JR 775 1128 69% - 1128 676 60% 681 60% 666 59%
TH BELL JR 642 792 81% - 792 650 82% 627 79% 622 79%
WAHLQUIST JR 1217 1200 101% - 1200 959 80% 913 76% 888 74%

BONNEVILLE HIGH 1421 1550 92% - 1550 1436 93% 1438 93% 1360 88%
FREMONT HIGH 2245 2082 108% 7 2250 1528 73% 1555 75% 1478 71%
ROY HIGH 1888 1865 101% 5 1985 1789 96% 1724 92% 1654 89%
WEBER HIGH 2101 2025 104% 5 2145 1890 93% 1826 90% 1748 86%
WEST FIELD HIGH - 2000 - - 2000 1368 68% 1382 69% 1318 66%



100 BATES 89 90 96 115 101 100 98 689

108 BURCH CREEK 80 80 94 73 65 96 72 560

109 COUNTRY VIEW 65 65 88 75 81 82 91 547

110 H. GUY CHILD 43 43 63 58 51 48 57 363

111 GREEN ACRES 76 76 75 77 90 58 69 521

112 HOOPER 60 60 77 97 96 115 100 605

113 FARR WEST 85 85 113 117 110 105 140 755

114 KANESVILLE 127 127 156 130 137 132 184 993

115 FREEDOM 101 101 115 115 118 123 112 785

116 LAKEVIEW 54 54 68 68 53 55 60 412

120 LOMOND VIEW 55 56 67 66 55 72 60 431

121 MAJESTIC 101 101 111 93 103 121 118 748

123 MIDLAND 63 63 76 64 61 72 58 457

124 MUNICIPAL 41 41 56 51 42 49 45 325

128 NORTH OGDEN 73 73 81 90 78 89 70 554

132 NORTH PARK 66 66 75 66 44 67 60 444

138 PIONEER 54 54 59 64 60 61 62 414

140 PLAIN CITY 78 78 91 87 83 81 105 603

141 SILVER RIDGE 71 71 67 90 91 90 87 567

142 ORCHARD SPRINGS 49 49 55 65 76 65 73 432

144 RIVERDALE 57 57 47 61 51 66 67 406

148 ROOSEVELT 55 55 68 66 78 78 70 470

152 ROY 61 61 60 83 64 75 55 459

154 UINTAH 69 69 92 86 97 106 112 631

156 VALLEY 78 78 97 78 90 88 87 596

158 VALLEY VIEW 32 32 54 47 53 52 50 320

160 WASH TERRACE 68 68 71 65 73 77 65 487

162 WEST HAVEN 79 79 72 72 64 69 91 526

164 WEST WEBER 80 80 77 77 87 75 96 572


